
RESOLUTION 23-i5 

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO 

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN _ ____;_)=..::~~<?-~M~=:,....L-_S,,.._,_,\~~~=':C"-'-------ON THE 
\C\. ~ DAY OF P,,.\-2 c.. ~ s~ , 19 8 5. 

' 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF BUTLER 
ASPHALT COMPANY, INC. TO SUPPLY EAST RIDGEWAY 
RECONSTRUCTION TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND 
TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A 
CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for the 
reconstruction of East Ridgeway Road in the City of Centerville 
pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and 

WHEREAS, Butler Asphalt Company, Inc . was the lowest 
and best bidder 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY 
RESOLVES: 

SECTION 1. The bid of Butler Asphalt Company, Inc . 
marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is 
hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and 
directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence 
acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto. 

I 19as. 
PASSED this lct ~ day of ~uc,us.\-' ___ ,;;.....;.~-- ----'-'--~, =-=...a..-------

ATTEST: 

cTerf '6i~~*·~J5~e '-
city of Centerville, Ohio 

CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of 
Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true 
and correct copy of Resolution Number -z_3- 2 ~ , passed by the 
Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the \3:\:\-, day of 

B.ueius3: , 1985 . 
< 

,~.;£ ' 5::-:rl\.;;x~ •. ~., \ 
Clerk of Council 

Approved as to form, consistency 
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Robert N. Farquhar 
Municipal Attorney 



P R O P O 5 A 1, c.An1011 n . . 
To the City of Centerville for the construction of East Ridgeway Road Reconstruction - 1985 

The signer of this Proposal as bidder declares that he has examined the attached Specifications an~ Fo 
of Contract, the Advertisement, the Instructions to Bidders, the General Conditions, the Supplement 
General Conditions, the Special Conditions, and the Technical Specifications, the Plans and the site 
the work, as applicable, and that he will contract to do all the work and furnish all the materials call 
for by said Plans and Specifications, in the manner and on the conditions required for the followi 
prices, to-wit: 

TIME COMPLETION: SEE BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS 

P R O P O S A L GV ~UTLEQ, b~P'4ALT co. llJC, 

Ref. Item Est. Unit Price Total sum 
No. No. Qty. Description Material Labor of Material Total Price 

& Labor 

1. 404 95 Asphalt concrete 1 1/2" 20.00 20.00 40.00 ; 3,800.00 Tons Aoolication 
2. 30i 150 Asphalt concrete base includes fil 

tons area@ 2 - 3" aoolication 18.50 20.00 38.50 5.775.00 
3. 203 165 Pavement excavation (not 

cu.yds. including embankment -0- 12.40 12.40 2.046.00 
4. 408 225 Prime Coat 0.5 gal. 1.00 1. 92 2. 92 657.00 qal. per sq. yd. 

s. 407 175 Tack coat (R-S2) 0.2 gal. per 
.85 2.00 2.85 498,75 qal. sa. yd. 

6. 609.04 447 Concrete curb cast in place 
5 .10 9.00 lin.ft. (mountable) 14. l 0 6,302.70 

7. 603 40 12" concrete storm pipe C76, CL4, 
lin. 0-6 deep, trench included & 11.00 11.00 22.00 880.00 ft. qranular material B/F 

8. 604 1 Precast manhole Type A 
500.00 700.00 1,200.00 ea. 1,200.00 

9. 604 2 Precast catch basins type B 
500.00 800.00 1,300.00 ea. with sinusoidal qutter qrate 2,600.00 

10. 203 25 Embankment construction 10.00 5.00 15.00 375.00 cu.vds. ' 

TOTAL THIS PAGE 
24,134.45 



P R O P O S A L 
~ . 

East Ridgeway Road Reconstruction ,. 
Page 2 .. 

Ref. Item Est. Un1.t Price Total Sum 
No. No. Qty. Description Material Labor of Materials Total Sum 

& Labor 

11. 202 15 Excavate existing pavement behind 
404 sq.yds. curb & driveway areas, dispose & 6.00 6.50 12 .50 187. 50 

replace with 2" of asphalt transition 

12. 656 Lump Roadside cleanup within 
Sum construction limits -0- 500.00 500.00 500.00 

13. 659 180 Seeding & mulching behind new 
sq. curb, includes top soil, seeding, 2.00 2.00 4.00 720,00 
yds. mulch & fertilizer 

14. 614 Lump Traffic maintenance - "Road Closed' 
sum "Open to Local Residents Only" 200.00 800.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 

15. 202.05 66 Curb Removal & Disposal 
lin.ft. -0- 6.00 6.00 396.00 

16. 202 15 Excavate existing asphalt driveway 
404 sq. approaches, dispose material, 

yds. replace with 2" asphalt 6.00 10.00 16.00 240.00 

17. 503 
10 Rock excavation cu.vds -0- 50.00 50.00 500-00 

Total This Paqe 3,543.50 

Total Paqe 1 24,134.45 

G R A N D TOT AL 
(Paqes 1 & 2) 27,677.95 

&JrLER.. .b.SP+-IALT C.O , Ille 


	Resolution23 08 19 1985
	Resolution2308191985000

